

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 876 of 2024****SHEESH BOLDAS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/06/2025	None for the Appellant even in second round. Ms. Priya Sharma, P.L. for the State/Respondent. List the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	