



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
CRA No. 876 of 2024

Sheesh Boldas **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

09.12.2025	Mr. Vinod Tekam, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Dy. GA for the State. As prayed, list this case in the last week of January 2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-