

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 876 of 2024****SHEESH BOLDAS versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	None for the appellant. Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, P.L. for the State. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	